City of Sunnyvale, California Invitation for Bids No. F16-90 Street Tree Maintenance Services Bid Summary

ATTACHMENT 1

Bidder				WCA		New Image Landscape Co.		Arborwell Inc		S.P. McClenahan Co		
	Address				2200 E. Via Burton		3250 Darby Common		2337 American Ave		Arastradero Road	
					Anaheim, CA 92806		Fremont, CA 94539		Hayward, CA		Portola Valley, CA 94028	
	Phone				714-991-1900		510-226-9191		888-969-8733		650-326-8781	
	Contact				Victor Gonzalez		Guillermo Ruvalcaba		Brad Carson		Chris Regan	
Bid												
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	Street Tree Block/Grid Pruning - Tree Structurally Pruned	12,500	EA	\$129.00	\$1,612,500.00	\$180.00	\$2,250,000.00	\$270.00	\$3,375,000.00	\$339.18	\$4,239,750.00	
2	Street Tree Single Tree Pruning - Medium Size Tree Structurally Pruned	30	EA	\$149.00	\$4,470.00	\$570.00	\$17,100.00	\$450.00	\$13,500.00	\$418.00	\$12,540.00	
3	Street Tree Single Tree Pruning - Large Size Structurally Pruned	30	EA	\$249.00	\$7,470.00	\$855.00	\$25,650.00	\$720.00	\$21,600.00	\$627.00	\$18,810.00	
4	Street Tree Single Tree Pruning – Very Large Size Structurally Pruned	15	EA	\$349.00	\$5,235.00	\$1,425.00	\$21,375.00	\$990.00	\$14,850.00	\$836.00	\$12,540.00	
5	Street Tree Removal - Medium Size Tree Removed	75	EA	\$324.00	\$24,300.00		\$42,750.00	\$675.00	\$50,625.00		\$39,150.00	
6	Street Tree Removal - Large Size Tree Removed	50	EA	\$1,119.00	\$55,950.00	\$1,140.00	\$57,000.00	\$1,080.00	\$54,000.00	\$1,311.00	\$65,550.00	
7	Street Tree Removal - Very Large Size Tree Removed	25	EA	\$1,969.00	\$49,225.00	\$1,710.00	\$42,750.00	\$1,485.00	\$37,125.00	\$2,622.00	\$65,550.00	
8	Street Tree Stump Removal - Medium Size Stump Removed	75	EA	\$74.00	\$5,550.00	\$450.00	\$33,750.00	\$180.00	\$13,500.00	\$125.00	\$9,375.00	
9	Street Tree Stump Removal - Large Size Stump Removed	25	EA	\$369.00	\$9,225.00	\$950.00	\$23,750.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$155.00	\$3,875.00	
	Street Tree Stump Removal - Very Large Size Stump Removed	25	EA	\$469.00	\$11,725.00	\$1,250.00	\$31,250.00	\$735.00	\$18,375.00	\$375.00	\$9,375.00	
	Street Tree Planted - 15 gallon size (tree furnished by City)	150	EA	\$149.00	\$22,350.00	\$380.00	\$57,000.00	\$350.00	\$52,500.00	\$135.00	\$20,250.00	
12	Street Tree Planted - 15 gallon size (tree furnished by Contractor)	20	EA	\$249.00	\$4,980.00	\$570.00	\$11,400.00	\$390.00	\$7,800.00	\$275.00	\$5,500.00	
	Street Tree Planted - 24 inch box size (tree furnished by City)	10	EA	\$349.00	\$3,490.00	\$475.00	\$4,750.00	\$560.00	\$5,600.00	\$285.00	\$2,850.00	
14	Street Tree Planted - 24 inch box size (tree furnished by Contractor)	10	EA	\$449.00	\$4,490.00	\$665.00	\$6,650.00	\$712.50	\$7,125.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	
	GRAND TOTAL				\$1,820,960.00		\$2,625,175.00		\$3,677,850.00		\$4,510,115.00	

Emergency Call Out Work - Time and Material -Two man crew per hour	Н	R	\$238.00		\$360.00	\$360.00	\$257.00	
				ATTACHME	NT 1			
First Option to Renew % Increase			4%		2%	2%	0%	
Second Option to Renew % Increase			4%		3%	2%	4%	
Third Option to Renew % Increase			4%		4%	2%	8%	

Notes: Bids in the amount of \$1,360,000 and \$1,954,000 were received from Brightview Tree Care and the Professional Tree Care Company, but the bids were determined to be non-responsive.